## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey D. Carnevali	08/24/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	8410 Dallas Ave. S.	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98108	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Pa	tent Number:	7573706

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 262-8908

Email: pjwetterling@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce E. Black

Address Line 1: Church Street Station

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 770

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-0770

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20339/6003293-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia J. Wetterling

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment (Jeffrey D. Carnevali)#page1.tif source=Assignment (Jeffrey D. Carnevali)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0417 H \$40.00 /5/3

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Jeffrey D. Carnevali, an individual and resident of the State of Washington, with a residence at 5957 Beach Drive SW, Seattle, Washington, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right and title to and interest in the following Letters Patent of the United States:

	Patent Number	Title
1	7,573,706	Portable device docking station
2	7,571,522	Quick draw cradle apparatus
3	7,551,458	Secure universal mounting apparatus
4	7,525,696	Locking holster for UPC scanner
5	7,523,911	Telescoping pole mount
6	7,523,904	Locking ratchet base
7	7,523,528	Thumb release mounting apparatus
8	D590,696	Suction cup clamp
9	D589,327	Suction cup clamp
10	D588,903	Suction cup clamp assembly
11	D588,902	Anchor mount
12	7,508,661	Portable device docking station
13	7,495,895	Protective cover for device having touch screen
14	D585,897	Cradle for an electronic device
15	7,481,404	Flexible support arm
16	7,464,814	Dry box with movable protective cover
17	7,464,813	Dry box with magnification window and punch-out
18	7,461,826	Lift truck base
19	7,431,531	Quick release mounting apparatus
20	7,431,251	Magnetic mounting platform
21	7,426,108	Portable device docking station
22	7,422,184	Universally positionable platform for beverage holder
23	7,417,855	Portable device docking station

PATENT REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0418

#### ASSIGNMENT

	Patent Number	Title
24	D574,204	Clamp anvil
25	7,398,952	Telescoping pole mount
26	D571,278	Configurable mounting bracket
27	7,374,142	Magnetic mounting apparatus
28	D564,062	Fishing rod holder
29	D563,781	Portable aviation clamp

AND, WHEREAS, National Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, with a place of business at 8410 Dallas Ave. S., Seattle, Washington, 98108 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right and title to and interest in ASSIGNOR's Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent of the United States and inventions disclosed in said Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent of the United States and said invention including the right to make, use, sell, offer for sale, and import products practicing the inventions therein, abandon the prosecution of any application for Letters Patent, or to discontinue the maintenance of any patent or any application for Letters Patent, reassign, sublicense or resell the entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent or any part thereof, and the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in name of ASSIGNOR or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all application and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to ention, and to confirm in ASSIVILLE on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEL.

34 0 C

Executed at Seattle, Washington, this 26th day of August, 2009.

Signature of: Jeffrey D. Carnevali make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE.